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EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:380
ANSWERED ON:19.04.2000
MUNICH CONFERENCE
MADHAVRAO SCINDIA;SUSHIL KUMAR SAMBHAJIRAO SHINDE

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the decisions taken at the 36th Munich Conference relating to world peace and security environment in the South Asian region held in February, 2000 ; and

(b) the Government`s reaction thereto?

Answer
MINISTER OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

(SHRI JASWANT SINGH)

(a) & (b) The Munich Conference on Security Policy is organized each year by the Herbert Quandt Foundation, Munich. Traditionally no decisions are taken nor is any communiquÃ© issued by the Conference.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  EXTERNAL AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

